
Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
1 1316 Stanislas Babin S M SO 1 00:15:54
2 1860 Joe Dale 40 M VPH 1 00:16:14
3 1871 Ciaran Birch S M VPH 1 00:16:21
4 1771 Dan Kyne S M VPH 1 00:16:31
5 1557 Jamie Cornuaud S M VPH 1 00:16:40
6 1267 Joe Leadley S M OH 1 00:16:48
7 1314 Etienne Dick S M SO 1 00:16:50
8 1564 David Jones 40 M VPH 1 00:16:54
9 1269 Dasos Gonnella 40 M OH 1 00:16:56

10 1551 Conaire Kerrigan S M VPH 1 00:17:00
11 1586 Craig Beattie S M VPH 1 00:17:03
12 293 Toby Harris S M BAR 1 00:17:04
13 1627 Jack Tann S M VPH 1 00:17:06
14 772 James Pilch 40 M EMAC 1 00:17:12
15 774 Ethan Reeves S M EMAC 1 00:17:14
16 1864 Tyler Cameron St Luce S M VPH 1 00:17:14
17 218 Nehal Lavey-Khan S M BAR 1 00:17:17
18 227 Alex Shuker 40 M BAR 1 00:17:18
19 1411 Dave Weir 40 M TP 1 00:17:20
20 1312 Piotr Woloszyn 40 M SO 1 00:17:23
21 1571 Chris Rampling S M VPH 1 00:17:24
22 1694 Patrick Brown 40 M OH 1 00:17:29
23 791 Dylan Williams S M EMAC 1 00:17:30
24 1861 Robbie Jones S M VPH 1 00:17:30
25 1026 Nick Barker 40 M LO 1 00:17:33
26 776 Paul Rushton 40 M EMAC 1 00:17:41
27 763 Aaron Johnson-Chapman 40 M EMAC 1 00:17:41
28 1618 Joseph Cochrane S M VPH 1 00:17:50
29 1853 Jack Moore S M VPH 1 00:17:51
30 1021 Tom Abbott S M LO 1 00:17:54
31 1711 Jim Arrowsmith 40 M TP 1 00:17:59
32 1461 Will Rowley S M TP 1 00:18:00
33 1349 Daniel Richards S M SO 1 00:18:02
34 1400 Scott Aiken 50 M TP 1 00:18:09
35 1434 Matthew Petch Cooper S M TP 1 00:18:10
36 275 Carmelo Quattrocchi 40 M BAR 1 00:18:10
37 1874 Graham Atkins S M VPH 1 00:18:12
38 1214 Jamie Stafford S M OH 1 00:18:17
39 1545 Sami Dodangeh S M VPH 1 00:18:20
40 1614 Connor Johnston 40 M VPH 1 00:18:22
41 1215 Stephen Thompson 50 M OH 1 00:18:24
42 1770 Spencer Evans S M VPH 1 00:18:28

Race 4 Division 1 Results



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
Race 4 Division 1 Results

43 220 Richard McCormick 60 M BAR 1 00:18:30
44 1576 Ben Walker S M VPH 1 00:18:32
45 782 Peter Stilwell 40 M EMAC 1 00:18:34
46 1579 Kenny Kwong S M VPH 1 00:18:36
47 1348 Stephen Pearson 40 M SO 1 00:18:37
48 1216 Matthew Vokes S M OH 1 00:18:41
49 1445 Simon Nash 40 M TP 1 00:18:46
50 1266 Sam Jackson S M OH 1 00:18:48
51 1025 Gabriel Buckley U20 M LO 1 00:18:51
52 1063 Jon Whitehouse 50 M LO 1 00:18:52
53 1347 Oliver Waxman S M SO 1 00:18:53
54 1273 Nathan Choat S M OH 1 00:18:59
55 1328 Joshua Wan S M SO 1 00:19:00
56 1170 Ted Allaway U20 M OH 1 00:19:04
57 1224 Gareth Marshall 40 M OH 1 00:19:04
58 1539 James Speak S M VPH 1 00:19:04
59 1863 Isaac Hinchliffe S M VPH 1 00:19:06
60 1637 Chris Pick S M VPH 1 00:19:14
61 1191 Liam Hazelton 40 M OH 1 00:19:15
62 1075 Calum Buckley U20 M LO 1 00:19:15
63 256 Sarhan Rahman 50 M BAR 1 00:19:16
64 1581 Oliver Pomeroy S M VPH 1 00:19:19
65 1858 Gavin Benn 40 M VPH 1 00:19:20
66 292 Dylan Hepworth S M BAR 1 00:19:21
67 1587 Rob Blair 50 M VPH 1 00:19:22
68 1462 Nathaniel Sampson S M TP 1 00:19:31
69 1339 John Davies S M SO 1 00:19:32
70 466 Wegahta Rustom 40 M EERR 1 00:19:36
71 1418 Paul Ward 60 M TP 1 00:19:45
72 1189 Philip Harrison S M OH 1 00:19:47
73 225 Chun Ng 50 M BAR 1 00:19:49
74 1854 Ethan Cruise-Smith S M VPH 1 00:19:50
75 751 Joshua Dent S M EMAC 1 00:19:53
76 788 Sam Wright S M EMAC 1 00:19:54
77 1306 Mat Barber 40 M SO 1 00:19:55
78 463 Richard Gill 40 M EERR 1 00:19:59
79 1220 Tim Wright 50 M OH 1 00:20:01
80 1040 Matas Jasinevicius U20 M LO 1 00:20:02
81 1555 Simeon Bennett 40 M VPH 1 00:20:06
82 270 Andy Pettit 60 M BAR 1 00:20:07
83 796 Giles Bailey 40 M EMAC 1 00:20:09
84 773 Ben Price S M EMAC 1 00:20:11



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
Race 4 Division 1 Results

85 764 Russ Jones 50 M EMAC 1 00:20:12
86 755 Trevor East 50 M EMAC 1 00:20:15
87 1052 Steve Palmer 50 M LO 1 00:20:17
88 1032 Alan Fricker 50 M LO 1 00:20:19
89 479 Jamie Zucker S M EERR 1 00:20:25
90 1737 Alex Wong S M EERR 1 00:20:35
91 1211 John Sable 40 M OH 1 00:20:38
92 1590 William Yeates S M VPH 1 00:20:39
93 1419 Chris Jay S M TP 1 00:20:44
94 1057 Kevin Sinclair 60 M LO 1 00:20:46
95 1264 Kevin Burt 50 M OH 1 00:20:52
96 1700 Michael Naughton M VPH 1 00:20:56
97 1023 David Britton 40 M LO 1 00:20:57
98 1244 Thomas Rodgers S M OH 1 00:21:00
99 1275 Buddy Green S M OH 1 00:21:06

100 1270 Kirti Purohit 40 M OH 1 00:21:11
101 925 Bradley Brown 50 M IL 1 00:21:15
102 781 Rob Sommerville 50 M EMAC 1 00:21:17
103 1308 Martin Kelsen 60 M SO 1 00:21:27
104 216 Brian Lallaway 40 M BAR 1 00:21:35
105 890 Steve Chissell 60 M IL 1 00:21:42
106 1739 Max Bell U20 M OH 1 00:21:45
107 1046 Tom Meredith S M LO 1 00:21:46
108 1345 Rodrigo Alves 40 M SO 1 00:22:15
109 1429 Ed Simmons 50 M TP 1 00:22:19
110 1045 James Lambden 60 M LO 1 00:22:38
111 1404 Matt Bannon 40 M TP 1 00:22:44
112 234 Paul Carter 60 M BAR 1 00:22:47
113 1525 Stephen Phillips 50 M VPH 1 00:22:56
114 1623 Simon Wharton 50 M VPH 1 00:22:57
115 793 Dave Daugirda 60 M EMAC 1 00:23:14
116 1413 Paul Bracken 60 M TP 1 00:23:22
117 1062 Nick Ulyatt 50 M LO 1 00:23:23
118 461 Niall Mulholland 50 M EERR 1 00:23:41
119 209 Scott Fraser 50 M BAR 1 00:23:42
120 221 Dermot McHugh 50 M BAR 1 00:23:45
121 1589 Robert Skedgell 50 M VPH 1 00:23:53
122 1734 Des Michael 70 M BAR 1 00:23:59
123 1585 David Shortridge 50 M VPH 1 00:24:02
124 1722 Nicholas Anderton S M VPH 1 00:24:03
125 1543 Paul Turley 50 M VPH 1 00:24:08
126 1521 Matt Secker 40 M VPH 1 00:24:11



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
Race 4 Division 1 Results

127 1049 Graham Oldfield 40 M LO 1 00:24:22
128 450 Adam Sheik 50 M EERR 1 00:24:37
129 1031 George Fox U20 M LO 1 00:24:52
130 200 David Scott 60 M BAR 1 00:25:04
131 889 Andrew Catton 70 M IL 1 00:25:15
132 1176 Graeme Bell 40 M OH 1 00:25:24
133 1039 Tim Horton 60 M LO 1 00:25:38
134 1572 Mick Cairns 60 M VPH 1 00:25:47
135 273 Andy Reynolds 50 M BAR 1 00:25:51
136 1421 Andrew Dench 50 M TP 1 00:25:59
137 235 Matthew Clark 60 M BAR 1 00:26:00
138 1554 Chris Dawes 40 M VPH 1 00:26:15
139 940 Zaid Furreedan 40 M IL 1 00:26:54
140 745 Geoff Nicholls 70 M EMAC 1 00:26:57
141 997 Nigel Routledge 60 M LO 1 00:27:15
142 480 George Sceats S M EERR 1 00:27:47
143 1427 Chas Taylor 70 M TP 1 00:27:59
144 451 Ben Shah S M EERR 1 00:28:06
145 231 Andrew Welsh 70 M BAR 1 00:28:17
146 934 Ray Everingham 60 M IL 1 00:28:23
147 1559 William Burbridge-James 60 M VPH 1 00:28:59



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
1 1124 Darren Souster S M MC 2 00:16:00
2 954 Peter Gould S M LH 2 00:16:03
3 1689 Aidan O'Driscoll U20 M WGEL 2 00:16:07
4 962 Andy Barnes 40 M LH 2 00:16:09
5 1686 William Muffett U20 M WGEL 2 00:16:18
6 1160 Luca Zangari S M NE 2 00:16:39
7 971 Tsegay Berhane S M LH 2 00:16:39
8 531 James Vicente S M ED 2 00:16:44
9 1768 Ben Campbell S M NE 2 00:16:50

10 972 Denden Hagdu S M LH 2 00:16:58
11 1158 Liam Tharme S M NE 2 00:17:08
12 1749 Peter Mayhew S M NE 2 00:17:08
13 1760 Lincoln Vaca-Hurtado S M NE 2 00:17:10
14 980 Alex Green S M LH 2 00:17:15
15 631 John Henry 40 M ELR 2 00:17:17
16 1758 Oliver Clifton U20 M WGEL 2 00:17:21
17 610 Neil Bianchi 40 M ELR 2 00:17:28
18 726 Lloyd Hughes S M EC 2 00:17:30
19 1754 Liam Moroney S M MC 2 00:17:30
20 959 Peter Otto S M LH 2 00:17:31
21 975 Jose Sabroso 40 M LH 2 00:17:32
22 876 Adam Bartlett S M HW 2 00:17:38
23 1748 Jacob Adeyemi S M NE 2 00:17:39
24 981 Laurens Price-Nowak S M LH 2 00:17:40
25 576 Kris Shuttleworth S M ELR 2 00:17:43
26 1769 Joshua Ssempiira U20 M WGEL 2 00:17:43
27 1750 Alessio Ruggieri S M NE 2 00:17:45
28 1756 Patrick Croker U20 M NE 2 00:17:52
29 504 James Akerman 40 M ED 2 00:17:58
30 1141 David Adeboye S M MC 2 00:18:08
31 1375 Owen Evans-Evans S M TL 2 00:18:27
32 1772 Daryl Savage S M WGEL 2 00:18:33
33 681 Liam Amatruda S M EC 2 00:18:40
34 811 Cédric Lévêque S M ELT 2 00:18:42
35 691 Owen Edwards S M EC 2 00:18:43
36 570 Mark Wyatt S M ELR 2 00:18:44
37 733 Ian Anderson 40 M EC 2 00:18:53
38 637 Joseph Osakue 50 M ELR 2 00:18:53
39 635 Guy Lambert 40 M ELR 2 00:18:56
40 1752 Samuel Fisher S M MC 2 00:18:56
41 1365 Jacob Black S M TL 2 00:18:58
42 1366 Pete Lyndall 40 M TL 2 00:19:03

Race 4 Division 2 Results



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
Race 4 Division 2 Results

43 1127 Charlie Cooper S M MC 2 00:19:09
44 806 Colin Kinsey 40 M ELT 2 00:19:10
45 636 Shahib Ali S M ELR 2 00:19:11
46 979 Michael Crook S M LH 2 00:19:17
47 522 Freddie Davies S M ED 2 00:19:33
48 1142 Stephen Campbell 50 M MC 2 00:19:34
49 1712 Stephen Topp 40 M LH 2 00:19:35
50 1767 Ben Campbell S M NE 2 00:19:38
51 963 Andrew Wooding 40 M LH 2 00:19:46
52 352 Stuart Mackay 40 M BRR 2 00:19:47
53 968 Alex Straight 40 M LH 2 00:19:56
54 1736 Arnaud Delaeter 40 M TL 2 00:20:04
55 1719 Shaun Lowthian S M MC 2 00:20:04
56 500 Ilia Loubenski 50 M ED 2 00:20:08
57 1107 Marcos Cuevas-Nunez 50 M MC 2 00:20:08
58 976 Mark Jefford 60 M LH 2 00:20:13
59 612 Amit Marks 40 M ELR 2 00:20:17
60 1688 Tony Pamphilon 60 M WGEL 2 00:20:27
61 599 James Nichols 40 M ELR 2 00:20:34
62 1120 Paul Maloney 50 M MC 2 00:20:37
63 715 Daniel Vanniasingham 40 M EC 2 00:20:53
64 814 Oli Dee-Shapland S M ELT 2 00:20:54
65 956 Kieran Marriott S M LH 2 00:21:05
66 615 Ross Lucas 50 M ELR 2 00:21:13
67 528 Andy Malleson 40 M ED 2 00:21:14
68 684 Adam Bowie 50 M EC 2 00:21:25
69 345 Daniel Plawiak 40 M BRR 2 00:21:30
70 1759 Philip Doye 50 M WGEL 2 00:21:36
71 632 Simon Nash 50 M ELR 2 00:21:37
72 1148 Desmond Wilkins 40 M MC 2 00:21:48
73 1106 Daniel Berry 60 M MC 2 00:21:57
74 1360 Chris Wilson 60 M TL 2 00:22:04
75 598 Ian Mackie 70 M ELR 2 00:22:05
76 602 Alex Pickering 40 M ELR 2 00:22:11
77 628 Calvin Bobin 70 M ELR 2 00:22:17
78 673 Shaka Palmer 40 M EH 2 00:22:23
79 1145 AbdoolKarim Vakil 60 M MC 2 00:22:29
80 953 Fabio Espírito Santo S M LH 2 00:22:40
81 809 Michael Loiacono 50 M ELT 2 00:22:41
82 439 Billy Walkington 40 M DAG 2 00:22:42
83 367 Martin Page 60 M BRR 2 00:22:49
84 354 Jason Suddaby 40 M BRR 2 00:22:52



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Div Time
Race 4 Division 2 Results

85 578 Clive Stephenson 60 M ELR 2 00:22:55
86 573 Imran Mustak 40 M ELR 2 00:23:00
87 527 Marc Bibaud 60 M ED 2 00:23:09
88 1149 Michael Blakey 40 M MC 2 00:23:18
89 1682 Paul Stockings 60 M WGEL 2 00:23:28
90 405 Allan Lacey 50 M DAG 2 00:23:31
91 413 Roger Westwood 40 M DAG 2 00:23:55
92 718 Steve Westcough 60 M EC 2 00:24:03
93 342 Mark New 40 M BRR 2 00:24:04
94 1118 Phil Batchelor 60 M MC 2 00:24:14
95 1753 James Childs U20 M MC 2 00:24:16
96 606 Samir Younsi 50 M ELR 2 00:24:21
97 732 Cem Ucur S M EC 2 00:24:43
98 404 John Hughes 50 M DAG 2 00:24:47
99 519 Naresh Trivedi 70 M ED 2 00:24:48

100 616 Grant Conway 50 M ELR 2 00:24:50
101 608 Michael Wilson 60 M ELR 2 00:24:51
102 443 Neil Collins S M DAG 2 00:24:56
103 609 Dave Vedage S M ELR 2 00:25:02
104 843 Steve Gourley 50 M HW 2 00:25:04
105 355 Chandru Thayalan S M BRR 2 00:25:05
106 518 Michael Orr 50 M ED 2 00:25:17
107 802 Sean Reed 50 M ELT 2 00:25:18
108 590 Mark Durrant 60 M ELR 2 00:25:28
109 815 Andrew Jennings 50 M ELT 2 00:25:31
110 433 Gary Cardnell 60 M DAG 2 00:26:14
111 600 John O'Brien 50 M ELR 2 00:26:39
112 872 Amolak Dhanjal 60 M HW 2 00:28:31
113 347 Barry Rowell 60 M BRR 2 00:28:55
114 339 Gary Harford 60 M BRR 2 00:28:57
115 1139 Stephen West 50 M MC 2 00:29:15
116 364 John Lang 60 M BRR 2 00:30:50
117 334 Rob Courtier 70 M BRR 2 00:32:27
118 361 Darren Graham S M BRR 2 00:49:15



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 1316 Stanislas Babin S M SO 00:15:54
2 1124 Darren Souster S M MC 00:16:00
3 954 Peter Gould S M LH 00:16:03
4 1689 Aidan O'Driscoll U20 M WGEL 00:16:07
5 962 Andy Barnes 40 M LH 00:16:09
6 1860 Joe Dale 40 M VPH 00:16:14
7 1686 William Muffett U20 M WGEL 00:16:18
8 1871 Ciaran Birch S M VPH 00:16:21
9 1771 Dan Kyne S M VPH 00:16:31

10 1160 Luca Zangari S M NE 00:16:39
11 971 Tsegay Berhane S M LH 00:16:39
12 1557 Jamie Cornuaud S M VPH 00:16:40
13 531 James Vicente S M ED 00:16:44
14 1267 Joe Leadley S M OH 00:16:48
15 1768 Ben Campbell S M NE 00:16:50
16 1314 Etienne Dick S M SO 00:16:50
17 1564 David Jones 40 M VPH 00:16:54
18 1269 Dasos Gonnella 40 M OH 00:16:56
19 972 Denden Hagdu S M LH 00:16:58
20 1551 Conaire Kerrigan S M VPH 00:17:00
21 1586 Craig Beattie S M VPH 00:17:03
22 293 Toby Harris S M BAR 00:17:04
23 1627 Jack Tann S M VPH 00:17:06
24 1158 Liam Tharme S M NE 00:17:08
25 1749 Peter Mayhew S M NE 00:17:08
26 1760 Lincoln Vaca-Hurtado S M NE 00:17:10
27 772 James Pilch 40 M EMAC 00:17:12
28 774 Ethan Reeves S M EMAC 00:17:14
29 1864 Tyler Cameron St Luce S M VPH 00:17:14
30 980 Alex Green S M LH 00:17:15
31 631 John Henry 40 M ELR 00:17:17
32 218 Nehal Lavey-Khan S M BAR 00:17:17
33 227 Alex Shuker 40 M BAR 00:17:18
34 1411 Dave Weir 40 M TP 00:17:20
35 1758 Oliver Clifton U20 M WGEL 00:17:21
36 1312 Piotr Woloszyn 40 M SO 00:17:23
37 1571 Chris Rampling S M VPH 00:17:24
38 610 Neil Bianchi 40 M ELR 00:17:28
39 1694 Patrick Brown 40 M OH 00:17:29
40 1899 #N/A #N/A 0 M 0 00:17:29
41 726 Lloyd Hughes S M EC 00:17:30
42 791 Dylan Williams S M EMAC 00:17:30

Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males

43 1861 Robbie Jones S M VPH 00:17:30
44 1754 Liam Moroney S M MC 00:17:30
45 959 Peter Otto S M LH 00:17:31
46 975 Jose Sabroso 40 M LH 00:17:32
47 1026 Nick Barker 40 M LO 00:17:33
48 876 Adam Bartlett S M HW 00:17:38
49 1748 Jacob Adeyemi S M NE 00:17:39
50 981 Laurens Price-Nowak S M LH 00:17:40
51 776 Paul Rushton 40 M EMAC 00:17:41
52 763 Aaron Johnson-Chapman 40 M EMAC 00:17:41
53 576 Kris Shuttleworth S M ELR 00:17:43
54 1769 Joshua Ssempiira U20 M WGEL 00:17:43
55 1750 Alessio Ruggieri S M NE 00:17:45
56 1618 Joseph Cochrane S M VPH 00:17:50
57 1853 Jack Moore S M VPH 00:17:51
58 1756 Patrick Croker U20 M NE 00:17:52
59 1021 Tom Abbott S M LO 00:17:54
60 504 James Akerman 40 M ED 00:17:58
61 1711 Jim Arrowsmith 40 M TP 00:17:59
62 1461 Will Rowley S M TP 00:18:00
63 1349 Daniel Richards S M SO 00:18:02
64 1141 David Adeboye S M MC 00:18:08
65 1400 Scott Aiken 50 M TP 00:18:09
66 1434 Matthew Petch Cooper S M TP 00:18:10
67 275 Carmelo Quattrocchi 40 M BAR 00:18:10
68 1874 Graham Atkins S M VPH 00:18:12
69 1214 Jamie Stafford S M OH 00:18:17
70 1545 Sami Dodangeh S M VPH 00:18:20
71 1614 Connor Johnston 40 M VPH 00:18:22
72 1215 Stephen Thompson 50 M OH 00:18:24
73 1375 Owen Evans-Evans S M TL 00:18:27
74 1770 Spencer Evans S M VPH 00:18:28
75 220 Richard McCormick 60 M BAR 00:18:30
76 1576 Ben Walker S M VPH 00:18:32
77 1772 Daryl Savage S M WGEL 00:18:33
78 782 Peter Stilwell 40 M EMAC 00:18:34
79 1579 Kenny Kwong S M VPH 00:18:36
80 1348 Stephen Pearson 40 M SO 00:18:37
81 681 Liam Amatruda S M EC 00:18:40
82 1216 Matthew Vokes S M OH 00:18:41
83 811 Cédric Lévêque S M ELT 00:18:42
84 691 Owen Edwards S M EC 00:18:43



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males

85 570 Mark Wyatt S M ELR 00:18:44
86 1445 Simon Nash 40 M TP 00:18:46
87 1266 Sam Jackson S M OH 00:18:48
88 1025 Gabriel Buckley U20 M LO 00:18:51
89 1063 Jon Whitehouse 50 M LO 00:18:52
90 1347 Oliver Waxman S M SO 00:18:53
91 733 Ian Anderson 40 M EC 00:18:53
92 637 Joseph Osakue 50 M ELR 00:18:53
93 635 Guy Lambert 40 M ELR 00:18:56
94 1752 Samuel Fisher S M MC 00:18:56
95 1365 Jacob Black S M TL 00:18:58
96 1273 Nathan Choat S M OH 00:18:59
97 1328 Joshua Wan S M SO 00:19:00
98 1366 Pete Lyndall 40 M TL 00:19:03
99 1170 Ted Allaway U20 M OH 00:19:04

100 1224 Gareth Marshall 40 M OH 00:19:04
101 1539 James Speak S M VPH 00:19:04
102 1863 Isaac Hinchliffe S M VPH 00:19:06
103 1127 Charlie Cooper S M MC 00:19:09
104 806 Colin Kinsey 40 M ELT 00:19:10
105 636 Shahib Ali S M ELR 00:19:11
106 1637 Chris Pick S M VPH 00:19:14
107 1191 Liam Hazelton 40 M OH 00:19:15
108 1075 Calum Buckley U20 M LO 00:19:15
109 256 Sarhan Rahman 50 M BAR 00:19:16
110 979 Michael Crook S M LH 00:19:17
111 1581 Oliver Pomeroy S M VPH 00:19:19
112 1858 Gavin Benn 40 M VPH 00:19:20
113 292 Dylan Hepworth S M BAR 00:19:21
114 1587 Rob Blair 50 M VPH 00:19:22
115 1462 Nathaniel Sampson S M TP 00:19:31
116 1339 John Davies S M SO 00:19:32
117 522 Freddie Davies S M ED 00:19:33
118 1142 Stephen Campbell 50 M MC 00:19:34
119 1712 Stephen Topp 40 M LH 00:19:35
120 466 Wegahta Rustom 40 M EERR 00:19:36
121 1767 Ben Campbell S M NE 00:19:38
122 1418 Paul Ward 60 M TP 00:19:45
123 963 Andrew Wooding 40 M LH 00:19:46
124 1189 Philip Harrison S M OH 00:19:47
125 352 Stuart Mackay 40 M BRR 00:19:47
126 225 Chun Ng 50 M BAR 00:19:49



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males

127 1854 Ethan Cruise-Smith S M VPH 00:19:50
128 751 Joshua Dent S M EMAC 00:19:53
129 788 Sam Wright S M EMAC 00:19:54
130 1306 Mat Barber 40 M SO 00:19:55
131 968 Alex Straight 40 M LH 00:19:56
132 463 Richard Gill 40 M EERR 00:19:59
133 1220 Tim Wright 50 M OH 00:20:01
134 1040 Matas Jasinevicius U20 M LO 00:20:02
135 1736 Arnaud Delaeter 40 M TL 00:20:04
136 1719 Shaun Lowthian S M MC 00:20:04
137 1555 Simeon Bennett 40 M VPH 00:20:06
138 270 Andy Pettit 60 M BAR 00:20:07
139 500 Ilia Loubenski 50 M ED 00:20:08
140 1107 Marcos Cuevas-Nunez 50 M MC 00:20:08
141 796 Giles Bailey 40 M EMAC 00:20:09
142 773 Ben Price S M EMAC 00:20:11
143 764 Russ Jones 50 M EMAC 00:20:12
144 976 Mark Jefford 60 M LH 00:20:13
145 755 Trevor East 50 M EMAC 00:20:15
146 612 Amit Marks 40 M ELR 00:20:17
147 1052 Steve Palmer 50 M LO 00:20:17
148 1032 Alan Fricker 50 M LO 00:20:19
149 479 Jamie Zucker S M EERR 00:20:25
150 1688 Tony Pamphilon 60 M WGEL 00:20:27
151 599 James Nichols 40 M ELR 00:20:34
152 1737 Alex Wong S M EERR 00:20:35
153 1120 Paul Maloney 50 M MC 00:20:37
154 1211 John Sable 40 M OH 00:20:38
155 1590 William Yeates S M VPH 00:20:39
156 1359 #N/A #N/A 0 M 0 00:20:42
157 1419 Chris Jay S M TP 00:20:44
158 1057 Kevin Sinclair 60 M LO 00:20:46
159 1264 Kevin Burt 50 M OH 00:20:52
160 715 Daniel Vanniasingham 40 M EC 00:20:53
161 814 Oli Dee-Shapland S M ELT 00:20:54
162 1700 Michael Naughton M VPH 00:20:56
163 1023 David Britton 40 M LO 00:20:57
164 1244 Thomas Rodgers S M OH 00:21:00
165 956 Kieran Marriott S M LH 00:21:05
166 1275 Buddy Green S M OH 00:21:06
167 1270 Kirti Purohit 40 M OH 00:21:11
168 615 Ross Lucas 50 M ELR 00:21:13



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males

169 528 Andy Malleson 40 M ED 00:21:14
170 925 Bradley Brown 50 M IL 00:21:15
171 781 Rob Sommerville 50 M EMAC 00:21:17
172 684 Adam Bowie 50 M EC 00:21:25
173 1308 Martin Kelsen 60 M SO 00:21:27
174 345 Daniel Plawiak 40 M BRR 00:21:30
175 216 Brian Lallaway 40 M BAR 00:21:35
176 1759 Philip Doye 50 M WGEL 00:21:36
177 632 Simon Nash 50 M ELR 00:21:37
178 890 Steve Chissell 60 M IL 00:21:42
179 1739 Max Bell U20 M OH 00:21:45
180 1046 Tom Meredith S M LO 00:21:46
181 1148 Desmond Wilkins 40 M MC 00:21:48
182 1106 Daniel Berry 60 M MC 00:21:57
183 1360 Chris Wilson 60 M TL 00:22:04
184 598 Ian Mackie 70 M ELR 00:22:05
185 602 Alex Pickering 40 M ELR 00:22:11
186 1345 Rodrigo Alves 40 M SO 00:22:15
187 628 Calvin Bobin 70 M ELR 00:22:17
188 1429 Ed Simmons 50 M TP 00:22:19
189 673 Shaka Palmer 40 M EH 00:22:23
190 1145 AbdoolKarim Vakil 60 M MC 00:22:29
191 1045 James Lambden 60 M LO 00:22:38
192 953 Fabio Espírito Santo S M LH 00:22:40
193 809 Michael Loiacono 50 M ELT 00:22:41
194 439 Billy Walkington 40 M DAG 00:22:42
195 1404 Matt Bannon 40 M TP 00:22:44
196 234 Paul Carter 60 M BAR 00:22:47
197 367 Martin Page 60 M BRR 00:22:49
198 354 Jason Suddaby 40 M BRR 00:22:52
199 578 Clive Stephenson 60 M ELR 00:22:55
200 1525 Stephen Phillips 50 M VPH 00:22:56
201 1623 Simon Wharton 50 M VPH 00:22:57
202 573 Imran Mustak 40 M ELR 00:23:00
203 527 Marc Bibaud 60 M ED 00:23:09
204 793 Dave Daugirda 60 M EMAC 00:23:14
205 1149 Michael Blakey 40 M MC 00:23:18
206 1413 Paul Bracken 60 M TP 00:23:22
207 1062 Nick Ulyatt 50 M LO 00:23:23
208 1682 Paul Stockings 60 M WGEL 00:23:28
209 405 Allan Lacey 50 M DAG 00:23:31
210 461 Niall Mulholland 50 M EERR 00:23:41



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males

211 209 Scott Fraser 50 M BAR 00:23:42
212 221 Dermot McHugh 50 M BAR 00:23:45
213 1589 Robert Skedgell 50 M VPH 00:23:53
214 413 Roger Westwood 40 M DAG 00:23:55
215 1734 Des Michael 70 M BAR 00:23:59
216 1585 David Shortridge 50 M VPH 00:24:02
217 718 Steve Westcough 60 M EC 00:24:03
218 1722 Nicholas Anderton S M VPH 00:24:03
219 342 Mark New 40 M BRR 00:24:04
220 1543 Paul Turley 50 M VPH 00:24:08
221 1521 Matt Secker 40 M VPH 00:24:11
222 1118 Phil Batchelor 60 M MC 00:24:14
223 1753 James Childs U20 M MC 00:24:16
224 606 Samir Younsi 50 M ELR 00:24:21
225 1049 Graham Oldfield 40 M LO 00:24:22
226 450 Adam Sheik 50 M EERR 00:24:37
227 732 Cem Ucur S M EC 00:24:43
228 404 John Hughes 50 M DAG 00:24:47
229 519 Naresh Trivedi 70 M ED 00:24:48
230 616 Grant Conway 50 M ELR 00:24:50
231 608 Michael Wilson 60 M ELR 00:24:51
232 1031 George Fox U20 M LO 00:24:52
233 443 Neil Collins S M DAG 00:24:56
234 609 Dave Vedage S M ELR 00:25:02
235 843 Steve Gourley 50 M HW 00:25:04
236 200 David Scott 60 M BAR 00:25:04
237 355 Chandru Thayalan S M BRR 00:25:05
238 889 Andrew Catton 70 M IL 00:25:15
239 518 Michael Orr 50 M ED 00:25:17
240 802 Sean Reed 50 M ELT 00:25:18
241 1176 Graeme Bell 40 M OH 00:25:24
242 590 Mark Durrant 60 M ELR 00:25:28
243 815 Andrew Jennings 50 M ELT 00:25:31
244 1039 Tim Horton 60 M LO 00:25:38
245 1572 Mick Cairns 60 M VPH 00:25:47
246 273 Andy Reynolds 50 M BAR 00:25:51
247 1421 Andrew Dench 50 M TP 00:25:59
248 235 Matthew Clark 60 M BAR 00:26:00
249 433 Gary Cardnell 60 M DAG 00:26:14
250 1554 Chris Dawes 40 M VPH 00:26:15
251 600 John O'Brien 50 M ELR 00:26:39
252 940 Zaid Furreedan 40 M IL 00:26:54



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 - Velopark December Results Males

253 745 Geoff Nicholls 70 M EMAC 00:26:57
254 997 Nigel Routledge 60 M LO 00:27:15
255 480 George Sceats S M EERR 00:27:47
256 1427 Chas Taylor 70 M TP 00:27:59
257 451 Ben Shah S M EERR 00:28:06
258 231 Andrew Welsh 70 M BAR 00:28:17
259 934 Ray Everingham 60 M IL 00:28:23
260 872 Amolak Dhanjal 60 M HW 00:28:31
261 1559 William Burbridge-James 60 M VPH 00:28:59
262 347 Barry Rowell 60 M BRR 00:28:55
263 339 Gary Harford 60 M BRR 00:28:57
264 1139 Stephen West 50 M MC 00:29:15
265 364 John Lang 60 M BRR 00:30:50
266 334 Rob Courtier 70 M BRR 00:32:27
267 361 Darren Graham S M BRR 00:49:15



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 1689 Aidan O'Driscoll U20 M WGEL 00:16:07
2 1686 William Muffett U20 M WGEL 00:16:18
3 1758 Oliver Clifton U20 M WGEL 00:17:21
4 1769 Joshua Ssempiira U20 M WGEL 00:17:43
5 1756 Patrick Croker U20 M NE 00:17:52
6 1025 Gabriel Buckley U20 M LO 00:18:51
7 1170 Ted Allaway U20 M OH 00:19:04
8 1075 Calum Buckley U20 M LO 00:19:15
9 1040 Matas Jasinevicius U20 M LO 00:20:02

10 1739 Max Bell U20 M OH 00:21:45
11 1753 James Childs U20 M MC 00:24:16
12 1031 George Fox U20 M LO 00:24:52

Race 4 U20 Result



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 1316 Stanislas Babin S M SO 00:15:54
2 1124 Darren Souster S M MC 00:16:00
3 954 Peter Gould S M LH 00:16:03
4 1871 Ciaran Birch S M VPH 00:16:21
5 1771 Dan Kyne S M VPH 00:16:31
6 1160 Luca Zangari S M NE 00:16:39
7 971 Tsegay Berhane S M LH 00:16:39
8 1557 Jamie Cornuaud S M VPH 00:16:40
9 531 James Vicente S M ED 00:16:44

10 1267 Joe Leadley S M OH 00:16:48
11 1768 Ben Campbell S M NE 00:16:50
12 1314 Etienne Dick S M SO 00:16:50
13 972 Denden Hagdu S M LH 00:16:58
14 1551 Conaire Kerrigan S M VPH 00:17:00
15 1586 Craig Beattie S M VPH 00:17:03
16 293 Toby Harris S M BAR 00:17:04
17 1627 Jack Tann S M VPH 00:17:06
18 1158 Liam Tharme S M NE 00:17:08
19 1749 Peter Mayhew S M NE 00:17:08
20 1760 Lincoln Vaca-Hurtado S M NE 00:17:10
21 774 Ethan Reeves S M EMAC 00:17:14
22 1864 Tyler Cameron St Luce S M VPH 00:17:14
23 980 Alex Green S M LH 00:17:15
24 218 Nehal Lavey-Khan S M BAR 00:17:17
25 1571 Chris Rampling S M VPH 00:17:24
26 726 Lloyd Hughes S M EC 00:17:30
27 791 Dylan Williams S M EMAC 00:17:30
28 1861 Robbie Jones S M VPH 00:17:30
29 1754 Liam Moroney S M MC 00:17:30
30 959 Peter Otto S M LH 00:17:31
31 876 Adam Bartlett S M HW 00:17:38
32 1748 Jacob Adeyemi S M NE 00:17:39
33 981 Laurens Price-Nowak S M LH 00:17:40
34 576 Kris Shuttleworth S M ELR 00:17:43
35 1750 Alessio Ruggieri S M NE 00:17:45
36 1618 Joseph Cochrane S M VPH 00:17:50
37 1853 Jack Moore S M VPH 00:17:51
38 1021 Tom Abbott S M LO 00:17:54
39 1461 Will Rowley S M TP 00:18:00
40 1349 Daniel Richards S M SO 00:18:02
41 1141 David Adeboye S M MC 00:18:08
42 1434 Matthew Petch Cooper S M TP 00:18:10

Race 4 Senior Result



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 Senior Result

43 1874 Graham Atkins S M VPH 00:18:12
44 1214 Jamie Stafford S M OH 00:18:17
45 1545 Sami Dodangeh S M VPH 00:18:20
46 1375 Owen Evans-Evans S M TL 00:18:27
47 1770 Spencer Evans S M VPH 00:18:28
48 1576 Ben Walker S M VPH 00:18:32
49 1772 Daryl Savage S M WGEL 00:18:33
50 1579 Kenny Kwong S M VPH 00:18:36
51 681 Liam Amatruda S M EC 00:18:40
52 1216 Matthew Vokes S M OH 00:18:41
53 811 Cédric Lévêque S M ELT 00:18:42
54 691 Owen Edwards S M EC 00:18:43
55 570 Mark Wyatt S M ELR 00:18:44
56 1266 Sam Jackson S M OH 00:18:48
57 1347 Oliver Waxman S M SO 00:18:53
58 1752 Samuel Fisher S M MC 00:18:56
59 1365 Jacob Black S M TL 00:18:58
60 1273 Nathan Choat S M OH 00:18:59
61 1328 Joshua Wan S M SO 00:19:00
62 1539 James Speak S M VPH 00:19:04
63 1863 Isaac Hinchliffe S M VPH 00:19:06
64 1127 Charlie Cooper S M MC 00:19:09
65 636 Shahib Ali S M ELR 00:19:11
66 1637 Chris Pick S M VPH 00:19:14
67 979 Michael Crook S M LH 00:19:17
68 1581 Oliver Pomeroy S M VPH 00:19:19
69 292 Dylan Hepworth S M BAR 00:19:21
70 1462 Nathaniel Sampson S M TP 00:19:31
71 1339 John Davies S M SO 00:19:32
72 522 Freddie Davies S M ED 00:19:33
73 1767 Ben Campbell S M NE 00:19:38
74 1189 Philip Harrison S M OH 00:19:47
75 1854 Ethan Cruise-Smith S M VPH 00:19:50
76 751 Joshua Dent S M EMAC 00:19:53
77 788 Sam Wright S M EMAC 00:19:54
78 1719 Shaun Lowthian S M MC 00:20:04
79 773 Ben Price S M EMAC 00:20:11
80 479 Jamie Zucker S M EERR 00:20:25
81 1737 Alex Wong S M EERR 00:20:35
82 1590 William Yeates S M VPH 00:20:39
83 1419 Chris Jay S M TP 00:20:44
84 814 Oli Dee-Shapland S M ELT 00:20:54



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 Senior Result

85 1244 Thomas Rodgers S M OH 00:21:00
86 956 Kieran Marriott S M LH 00:21:05
87 1275 Buddy Green S M OH 00:21:06
88 1046 Tom Meredith S M LO 00:21:46
89 953 Fabio Espírito Santo S M LH 00:22:40
90 1722 Nicholas Anderton S M VPH 00:24:03
91 732 Cem Ucur S M EC 00:24:43
92 443 Neil Collins S M DAG 00:24:56
93 609 Dave Vedage S M ELR 00:25:02
94 355 Chandru Thayalan S M BRR 00:25:05
95 480 George Sceats S M EERR 00:27:47
96 451 Ben Shah S M EERR 00:28:06
97 361 Darren Graham S M BRR 00:49:15



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 962 Andy Barnes 40 M LH 00:16:09
2 1860 Joe Dale 40 M VPH 00:16:14
3 1564 David Jones 40 M VPH 00:16:54
4 1269 Dasos Gonnella 40 M OH 00:16:56
5 772 James Pilch 40 M EMAC 00:17:12
6 631 John Henry 40 M ELR 00:17:17
7 227 Alex Shuker 40 M BAR 00:17:18
8 1411 Dave Weir 40 M TP 00:17:20
9 1312 Piotr Woloszyn 40 M SO 00:17:23

10 610 Neil Bianchi 40 M ELR 00:17:28
11 1694 Patrick Brown 40 M OH 00:17:29
12 975 Jose Sabroso 40 M LH 00:17:32
13 1026 Nick Barker 40 M LO 00:17:33
14 776 Paul Rushton 40 M EMAC 00:17:41
15 763 Aaron Johnson-Chapman 40 M EMAC 00:17:41
16 504 James Akerman 40 M ED 00:17:58
17 1711 Jim Arrowsmith 40 M TP 00:17:59
18 275 Carmelo Quattrocchi 40 M BAR 00:18:10
19 1614 Connor Johnston 40 M VPH 00:18:22
20 782 Peter Stilwell 40 M EMAC 00:18:34
21 1348 Stephen Pearson 40 M SO 00:18:37
22 1445 Simon Nash 40 M TP 00:18:46
23 733 Ian Anderson 40 M EC 00:18:53
24 635 Guy Lambert 40 M ELR 00:18:56
25 1366 Pete Lyndall 40 M TL 00:19:03
26 1224 Gareth Marshall 40 M OH 00:19:04
27 806 Colin Kinsey 40 M ELT 00:19:10
28 1191 Liam Hazelton 40 M OH 00:19:15
29 1858 Gavin Benn 40 M VPH 00:19:20
30 1712 Stephen Topp 40 M LH 00:19:35
31 466 Wegahta Rustom 40 M EERR 00:19:36
32 963 Andrew Wooding 40 M LH 00:19:46
33 352 Stuart Mackay 40 M BRR 00:19:47
34 1306 Mat Barber 40 M SO 00:19:55
35 968 Alex Straight 40 M LH 00:19:56
36 463 Richard Gill 40 M EERR 00:19:59
37 1736 Arnaud Delaeter 40 M TL 00:20:04
38 1555 Simeon Bennett 40 M VPH 00:20:06
39 796 Giles Bailey 40 M EMAC 00:20:09
40 612 Amit Marks 40 M ELR 00:20:17
41 599 James Nichols 40 M ELR 00:20:34
42 1211 John Sable 40 M OH 00:20:38

Race 4 V40 Result



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 V40 Result

43 715 Daniel Vanniasingham 40 M EC 00:20:53
44 1023 David Britton 40 M LO 00:20:57
45 1270 Kirti Purohit 40 M OH 00:21:11
46 528 Andy Malleson 40 M ED 00:21:14
47 345 Daniel Plawiak 40 M BRR 00:21:30
48 216 Brian Lallaway 40 M BAR 00:21:35
49 1148 Desmond Wilkins 40 M MC 00:21:48
50 602 Alex Pickering 40 M ELR 00:22:11
51 1345 Rodrigo Alves 40 M SO 00:22:15
52 673 Shaka Palmer 40 M EH 00:22:23
53 439 Billy Walkington 40 M DAG 00:22:42
54 1404 Matt Bannon 40 M TP 00:22:44
55 354 Jason Suddaby 40 M BRR 00:22:52
56 573 Imran Mustak 40 M ELR 00:23:00
57 1149 Michael Blakey 40 M MC 00:23:18
58 413 Roger Westwood 40 M DAG 00:23:55
59 342 Mark New 40 M BRR 00:24:04
60 1521 Matt Secker 40 M VPH 00:24:11
61 1049 Graham Oldfield 40 M LO 00:24:22
62 1176 Graeme Bell 40 M OH 00:25:24
63 1554 Chris Dawes 40 M VPH 00:26:15
64 940 Zaid Furreedan 40 M IL 00:26:54



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 1400 Scott Aiken 50 M TP 00:18:09
2 1215 Stephen Thompson 50 M OH 00:18:24
3 1063 Jon Whitehouse 50 M LO 00:18:52
4 637 Joseph Osakue 50 M ELR 00:18:53
5 256 Sarhan Rahman 50 M BAR 00:19:16
6 1587 Rob Blair 50 M VPH 00:19:22
7 1142 Stephen Campbell 50 M MC 00:19:34
8 225 Chun Ng 50 M BAR 00:19:49
9 1220 Tim Wright 50 M OH 00:20:01

10 500 Ilia Loubenski 50 M ED 00:20:08
11 1107 Marcos Cuevas-Nunez 50 M MC 00:20:08
12 764 Russ Jones 50 M EMAC 00:20:12
13 755 Trevor East 50 M EMAC 00:20:15
14 1052 Steve Palmer 50 M LO 00:20:17
15 1032 Alan Fricker 50 M LO 00:20:19
16 1120 Paul Maloney 50 M MC 00:20:37
17 1264 Kevin Burt 50 M OH 00:20:52
18 615 Ross Lucas 50 M ELR 00:21:13
19 925 Bradley Brown 50 M IL 00:21:15
20 781 Rob Sommerville 50 M EMAC 00:21:17
21 684 Adam Bowie 50 M EC 00:21:25
22 1759 Philip Doye 50 M WGEL 00:21:36
23 632 Simon Nash 50 M ELR 00:21:37
24 1429 Ed Simmons 50 M TP 00:22:19
25 809 Michael Loiacono 50 M ELT 00:22:41
26 1525 Stephen Phillips 50 M VPH 00:22:56
27 1623 Simon Wharton 50 M VPH 00:22:57
28 1062 Nick Ulyatt 50 M LO 00:23:23
29 405 Allan Lacey 50 M DAG 00:23:31
30 461 Niall Mulholland 50 M EERR 00:23:41
31 209 Scott Fraser 50 M BAR 00:23:42
32 221 Dermot McHugh 50 M BAR 00:23:45
33 1589 Robert Skedgell 50 M VPH 00:23:53
34 1585 David Shortridge 50 M VPH 00:24:02
35 1543 Paul Turley 50 M VPH 00:24:08
36 606 Samir Younsi 50 M ELR 00:24:21
37 450 Adam Sheik 50 M EERR 00:24:37
38 404 John Hughes 50 M DAG 00:24:47
39 616 Grant Conway 50 M ELR 00:24:50
40 843 Steve Gourley 50 M HW 00:25:04
41 518 Michael Orr 50 M ED 00:25:17
42 802 Sean Reed 50 M ELT 00:25:18

Race 4 V50 Result



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
Race 4 V50 Result

43 815 Andrew Jennings 50 M ELT 00:25:31
44 273 Andy Reynolds 50 M BAR 00:25:51
45 1421 Andrew Dench 50 M TP 00:25:59
46 600 John O'Brien 50 M ELR 00:26:39
47 1139 Stephen West 50 M MC 00:29:15



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 220 Richard McCormick 60 M BAR 00:18:30
2 1418 Paul Ward 60 M TP 00:19:45
3 270 Andy Pettit 60 M BAR 00:20:07
4 976 Mark Jefford 60 M LH 00:20:13
5 1688 Tony Pamphilon 60 M WGEL 00:20:27
6 1057 Kevin Sinclair 60 M LO 00:20:46
7 1308 Martin Kelsen 60 M SO 00:21:27
8 890 Steve Chissell 60 M IL 00:21:42
9 1106 Daniel Berry 60 M MC 00:21:57

10 1360 Chris Wilson 60 M TL 00:22:04
11 1145 AbdoolKarim Vakil 60 M MC 00:22:29
12 1045 James Lambden 60 M LO 00:22:38
13 234 Paul Carter 60 M BAR 00:22:47
14 367 Martin Page 60 M BRR 00:22:49
15 578 Clive Stephenson 60 M ELR 00:22:55
16 527 Marc Bibaud 60 M ED 00:23:09
17 793 Dave Daugirda 60 M EMAC 00:23:14
18 1413 Paul Bracken 60 M TP 00:23:22
19 1682 Paul Stockings 60 M WGEL 00:23:28
20 718 Steve Westcough 60 M EC 00:24:03
21 1118 Phil Batchelor 60 M MC 00:24:14
22 608 Michael Wilson 60 M ELR 00:24:51
23 200 David Scott 60 M BAR 00:25:04
24 590 Mark Durrant 60 M ELR 00:25:28
25 1039 Tim Horton 60 M LO 00:25:38
26 1572 Mick Cairns 60 M VPH 00:25:47
27 235 Matthew Clark 60 M BAR 00:26:00
28 433 Gary Cardnell 60 M DAG 00:26:14
29 997 Nigel Routledge 60 M LO 00:27:15
30 934 Ray Everingham 60 M IL 00:28:23
31 872 Amolak Dhanjal 60 M HW 00:28:31
32 1559 William Burbridge-James 60 M VPH 00:28:59
33 347 Barry Rowell 60 M BRR 00:28:55
34 339 Gary Harford 60 M BRR 00:28:57
35 364 John Lang 60 M BRR 00:30:50

Race 4 V60 Result



Position Number First Name Last Name Age Cat Gender Club Time
1 598 Ian Mackie 70 M ELR 00:22:05
2 628 Calvin Bobin 70 M ELR 00:22:17
3 1734 Des Michael 70 M BAR 00:23:59
4 519 Naresh Trivedi 70 M ED 00:24:48
5 889 Andrew Catton 70 M IL 00:25:15
6 745 Geoff Nicholls 70 M EMAC 00:26:57
7 1427 Chas Taylor 70 M TP 00:27:59
8 231 Andrew Welsh 70 M BAR 00:28:17
9 334 Rob Courtier 70 M BRR 00:32:27

Race 4 V70 Result


